Prospective nurses with three to five years’ experience in a related 
specialty will be eligible to receive five thousand ($5,000) dollars in 
recruitment incentive pay;

b.	 Prospective nurses with greater than five to ten years’ experience in a 
related specialty will be eligible to receive seven thousand five hundred 
($7,500) dollars in recruitment incentive pay;

c.	 Prospective nurses with more than ten years’ experience in a related 

specialty will be eligible to receive ten thousand ($10,000) dollars in 
recruitment incentive pay.

4.	 Specifically, recruitment incentive pay will be disbursed to the eligible employee